

TO: Nancy Olesen, Purchasing Assistant Manager **Purchasing Division** FROM: Gasser Douge, PE **Broward County Aviation Department** SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: PNC2128576C1 Taxiway A Pavement Rehabilitation - Ft. Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport Recommended Vendor: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): 01-01 through 01-87 Potential Total Amount: \$10,834,701.75 Initial Award Amount: \$ 10,834,701.75 Initial Contract Term: Contract Term, including Renewals: Fixed Purchase **Fixed Purchase CONCURRENCE:** The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option **LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one)** I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and: X Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. □ No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.  $\square$  Vendor received a rating  $\leq$  2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.  $\square$  Vendor received a score of  $\leq 2$  on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. □ No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral. **AND** Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. **NON-CONCURRENCE:** ☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached, including the reference to any bid requirement. TITLE: Engineering Unit Supervisor TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Gasser Douge (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE:

Gasser Dougg

DATE: 7/31/24

Digitally signed by Gasser Douge

Date: 2024.07.31 12:48:03 -04'00'



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:		vay A Pavement	Rehabilitation -	FLL	
Reference for (Name of Firm): Ranger Const					
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	e: Jacobs Engineering	I			
Contact Name: Lasa Ennis	act Name: Lasa Ennis Title: Project Manager				
Contact Email: lasa.ennis@jacobs.com	ntact Email: lasa.ennis@jacobs.com  Contact Phone: (904) 224-3135				
Name of Referenced Project: Keywest Airpor	t Runway 9-27 Repair				
Contract No. <sub>n/a</sub>	ract No. <sub>n/a</sub> Contract Amount: <sub>1,193,260.02</sub>				
Date Services Provided: Completed 1/1/2024					
(list date	range or date service	es began until "	current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again? ☑ Yes	☐ Subconsultant/S		n Additional C	omments (below).	
Description of services provided by Vend		,		,	
Rehabilitation of runway 9-27. Mill and overlay.	or.				
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
Vendor's Quality of Service			V		
a. Responsive b. Accuracy			v		
c. Deliverables		v			
2. Vendor's Organization:			<b>₽</b>		
<ul><li>a. Staff expertise</li><li>b. Professionalism</li></ul>	_	_	_ _	_	
c. Turnover			፟		
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project b. Deliverables		☑	_		
b. Deliverables		Ø			
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet Vendor was responsive and corrected is	-	rall they provi	ded a good p	roduct.	
References Checked By Name: Andrew Hipolito		Title: Lice	ensed Engineer		
·			Date of Verification: 07/08/2024		

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: P		vay A Pavement	Rehabilitation -	FLL	
Reference for (Name of Firm): Ranger Constru					
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	: Palm Beach Interna	ational Airport			
Contact Name: Cindy Portnoy	Title: Deputy Director of Planning and Developme				
Contact Email: cportnoy@pbia.org	Contact Phone: (954) 242-5181				
Name of Referenced Project: NE Airfield Impro	ovements				
Contract No. <sub>n/a</sub>	Contract Amount: 28,994,247.83				
Date Services Provided: Completed 06/2021					
(list date ra	ange or date servic	es began until "	current")		
Vendor's role in Project:  Prime Vendor   Would you use this vendor again?  Yes  Description of services provided by Vendo  Airfield Improvements. Milling and Paving.			n Additional Co	omments (below).	
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
<ol> <li>Vendor's Quality of Service         <ul> <li>Responsive</li> <li>Accuracy</li> <li>Deliverables</li> </ul> </li> <li>Vendor's Organization:         <ul> <li>Staff expertise</li> <li>Professionalism</li> <li>Turnover</li> </ul> </li> <li>Timeliness of:         <ul> <li>Project</li> <li>Deliverables</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet in</li> </ol>			0 0 0 0		
The project Superintendent is great. They responsive and provides constant commu	y have a good rel	ationship with	the Superint	endent. He's	
References Checked By Name: Andrew Hipolito			ensed Engineer		
Division/Department: Broward County Airport De	evelopment	Date of Ve	erification: 07/0	08/2024	

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



## **Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes**

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: F	N2128576C1 - Taxiv	vay A Pavement	Rehabilitation -	FLL	
Reference for (Name of Firm): Ranger Constr	uction Industries				
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	: Vero Beach Airport				
Contact Name: Todd Scher	Title: Airport Director				
Contact Email: <sub>N/A</sub>	Contact Phone: (772) 978-4930				
Name of Referenced Project: Vero Beach Airp	ort Runway 12R-30L				
Contract No. <sub>n/a</sub>	Contract Amount: 16,701,933.60				
Date Services Provided: Completed 04/2022					
(list date ra	ange or date service	es began until "	current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor	☐ Subconsultant/S	Subcontractor			
Would you use this vendor again?  ☑ Yes	□ No If No, p	lease specify in	n Additional C	omments (below).	
Description of services provided by Vendo	or:				
Runway Rehabilitation					
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
Vendor's Quality of Service		V			
a. Responsive b. Accuracy			v		
c. Deliverables		☑			
2. Vendor's Organization:			☑		
<ul><li>a. Staff expertise</li><li>b. Professionalism</li></ul>	_		<u> </u>		
c. Turnover		፟			
3. Timeliness of:	_	_		_	
a. Project		☑			
b. Deliverables			☑		
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet i	if needed)				
Reference reports that Ranger has knowl	edgeable profess	ional staff.			
References Checked By					
Name: Andrew Hipolito		Title: Licensed Engineer			
Division/Department: Broward County Airport Development		Date of Verification: 07/08/2024			

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)